TBD
65W Programmable CC LED Driver
0.74A Max @120V,  0.33A Max@277V
80W Max.
<20% @ 65W Max Load
>0.9 @ 65W Max Load
10VDC-53VDC
250mA-1800mA(Default 1800mA)
65W@<53VDC
Typical 85% @120VAC @65W
0.99lb (0.45kg)
250mA-1800mA
10VDC-53VDC
Output Power: 65W@<53VDC
Flying Leads
Uout
Isolated to AC and LED
-25℃~40℃/ -13°F~104°F
50000 hours @ Tc 75C
5 years @Tc 75℃
Current Tolerance +/- 5% @ full load condition
Driver lifetime
TBD
＜3W average
Current Protection，Under Voltage Protection，Output short Protection
Output Over Load Protection，Over Temperature  Protection
50/60Hz
120V-277V  50/60Hz
,  CSA C22.2 No.250.13
SCCC-2U1UNV180P-65C
Fulham Co. Inc.: 12705 South Van Ness Ave., Hawthorne, CA 90250 Tel.: 1-323-779-2980 Fax.: 1-323-754-9060. order@fulham.com www.fulham.com
Specifications subject to change without notice.
UL8750,UL1310
IP20 / UL Damp location, Class P, Class 2
White steel case
＜60V
Class P
2.5KV Ringwave
FCC Part 15B @ 120VAC (Residential), FCC Part 15A @ 277VAC (Commercial)
0%, 5% to 100%
Programmable in 1mA increments (+/- 5% of set current) using 2 wire programmer.
0-10V (120-277Vac) and Triac/ELV Phase  (120Vac only)
4.98'' L x 2.37'' W x1.05'' H (126.6mm L x 60.1mm W x 26.6 mm H)
PR
ELIM
IN
A
RY
RoHS
COMPLIANT
   Dimming Range:0%,5%-100%
Page 1 of 2
2023-XXX Rev A
Mechanical Drawing
Wiring Diagram
NOTES :
1) This driver must be installed by a licensed electrician
2) This driver must be grounded
Page 2 of 2
2023-XXX Rev A
LED
 MODULE
WHT (N)
BLK (L) INPUT
120-277V
PNK: DIM(-)
GRY: PRG(-)
RED: LED(+)
YEL: PRG(+)
PUR: DIM(+)
BLUE:LED(-)
Fulham Co. Inc.: 12705 South Van Ness Ave., Hawthorne, CA 90250 Tel.: 1-323-779-2980 Fax.: 1-323-754-9060. order@fulham.com www.fulham.com
Specifications subject to change without notice.
4.591"
[116.6mm]
4.984"
[126.6mm]
4.191"
[106.45mm]
0
.9
9
2
"
[2
5
.2
m
m
]
2
.3
6
6
"
[6
0
.1
m
m
]
0
.1
9
7
"
[5
m
m
]
0.25"
[6.3mm]
1.
0
4
7
"
[2
6
.6
m
m
]
PR
ELIM
IN
A
RY
SCCC-2U1UNV180P-65C
RoHS
COMPLIANT